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FINAL SUBMITTAL: 09.08.24

RESIDENCE

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW RESIDENCE IN A VACANT LOT (NON-HABITABLE GROUND FLOOR &
2 FLOORS UNDER A/C)

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH CODE OF ORDINANCES

02-3227-001-0661

RS-4-RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY

PARCEL "A" IN LOTS 23 & 24, IN BLOCK 45, OF ORCHARD SUBDIVISION NO. 1, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, AT PAGE 111, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA. (REFER TO SURVEY FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION)
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DRB24-1045
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NEW TWO STORY
C.B.S BUILDING 

T.O. CONC. SLAB ELEV.

+5.00' N.G.V.D.

W 31ST STREET
70' TOTAL RIGHT-OF-WAY
22' ASPHALT  PAVEMENT

℄℄

REMAINDER OF LOT 23, BLOCK 45
ORCHARD SUBDIVISION NO. 1

(P.B. 6, PG. III)

LOT 22, BLOCK 45
ORCHARD SUBDIVISION NO. 1

(P.B. 6, PG. III)
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SITE PLAN KEY NOTES

1 GREEN AREA

3 LANDSCAPE LIGHT

4 POOL DECK

5 36" X 48" STEEL ROOF ACCESS HATCH

6 GATE MOTOR

7 CONCRETE PAVERS DRIVEWAY

2 METAL FENCE

8 SAFE SIGHT TRIANGLE

10 A/C COMPRESSOR ON TOP OF ROOF

9 NEW 48" HEIGHT MTL. FENCE TO ENCLOSE THE POOL

POOL NOTES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A 48" HIGH POOL SAFETY BARRIER FOR THE POOL COMPLYING WITH FBC 2017 AND SECTIONS FBC R4501.17.1.1 THROUGH R4501.17.1.14.  THE BARRIER SHALL COMPLY BUT IS NOT 
LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING.  THE TOP OF THE BARRIER SHALL BE AT LEAST 48 INCHES ABOVE GRADE, MEASURED ON THE SIDE OF THE BARRIER WHICH FACES AWAY FROM THE 
SWIMMING POOL.  THE MAXIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN GRADE AND THE BOTTOM OF THE BARRIER SHALL BE 2 INCHES MEASURED ON THE SIDE OF THE BARRIER WHICH 
FACES AWAY FROM THE SWIMMING POOL.

R4501.17.1.2
THE BARRIER MAY NOT HAVE ANY GAPS, OPENINGS, INDENTATIONS, PROTRUSIONS, OR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS THAT COULD ALLOW A YOUNG CHILD TO CRAWL UNDER, 
SQUEEZE THROUGH, OR CLIMB OVER THE BARRIER AS HEREIN DESCRIBED BELOW. ONE END OF A REMOVABLE CHILD BARRIER SHALL NOT BE REMOVABLE WITHOUT THE AID OF 
TOOLS. OPENINGS IN ANY BARRIER SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE.
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REMAINDER OF LOT 23, BLOCK 45
ORCHARD SUBDIVISION NO. 1

(P.B. 6, PG. III)

LOT 22, BLOCK 45
ORCHARD SUBDIVISION NO. 1

(P.B. 6, PG. III)
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(RESIDENCE NO. 437)

(1) FRONT SETBACK VARIANCE

REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK   

PROPOSED FRONT SETBACK
                        

30'-0"                                                                                                                                  
FOR TWO STORY BUILDING

15'-0"

VARIANCES

THIS VARIANCE IS REQUESTED TO DECREASE THE MAGNITUDE OF THE FRONT SETBACK FROM 
30'-0" TO 15'-0" (SEE SITE PLAN VARIANCE IN THIS SHEET)

(2) SIDE ELEVATION LENGHT VARIANCE

SIDE ELEVATION MAX. LENGHT ALLOWED 
FOR A TWO-STORY BUILDING   

PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION LENGHT
                        

50% OF LOT DEPTH (50'-0") OR 60'-0"                                                                                                                                  
WICHEVER IS LESS = 50'-0"

65'-0"

THIS VARIANCE IS REQUESTED TO INCREASE THE MAGNITUDE OF THE MAX. SIDE ELEVAT 
LENGHT FROM 50'-0" TO 65'-0" (SEE SIDE ELEVATIONS)

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

REQUIRED SETBACK

EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE

EXISTING METAL FENCE

EXISTING WOOD FENCE

PL GREEN AREA

POOL WATER

REQUESTED VARIANCE AREA
 

//

MTL

OH

3

copyright 2022  V3 Architectural Group, Inc.:
All rights reserved. These drawings and specifications are instruments of service and shall remain the property of V3 Architectural 
Group, Inc. whether the product for which they were prepared is executed or not. They are not to be used in any manner on other 
projects or extensions to the project except by agreement in writing and with appropriate compensation to V3 Architectural Group, Inc.. 
Reproductions of specifications without the written consent of V3 Architectural Group, Inc. is prohibited.

A R C H I T E C T U R A L  G R O U P

8103 NW 33RD STREET 
DORAL, FLORIDA 33122 
O: 305.559.1496 
AA26002069AA26002069

MANUEL D. FERNANDEZ AR 95601

DESIGN REVIEW BOARD, CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
DRB24-1045

A-1.1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN VARIANCES

ALPARSLAN RESIDENCE

437 WEST 31ST STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140
24-0017

 1/16" = 1'-0"1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN VARIANCES N



FLOOD LEGEND

•

•

•

•

•

•
•
•

•

FLOOD ZONE: "AE"

FIRM MAP: 12086C0317L

ADDRESS: 845 W 46th STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FL  33140

LOT: 23 & 24 BLOCK: 45

PLAT BOOK: 6  PAGE: 111 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

HIGHEST CROWN OF ROAD ELEV.:  4.93' FT.  N.G.V.D.
LOWEST CROWN OF ROAD ELEV:    4.50' FT.  N.G.V.D.
HIGHEST & LOWEST  CROWN OF ROAD ELEV WAS TAKEN FROM THE ATTACHED CERTIFIED SURVEY

THE ATTACHED CERTIFIED SURVEY:   EUGENIA L. FORMOSO, P.S.M.   PLS LIC. # 6660
                                                                               SURVEYORS NAME

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (FEMA):                                                                      +8.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (C.M.B.)                                                                      +8.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION:                                                                             +13.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

TOP OF SLAB LOWEST FLOOR  ELEV. (1ST  LEVEL):                                     +15.50'   (N.G.V.D.)

TOP OF SLAB OF NEXT HIGHER FLOOR ELEV. (2ND LEVEL):                       +27.50'   (N.G.V.D.)

TOP OF ROOF CONCRETE SLAB:                                                                     +39.50'   (N.G.V.D.)

EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION AT EXIST. SIDEWALK:                                      +4.87'   (EX. C.O.R.)

ADJUSTED GRADE ELEVATION:                                                                         +6.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

PROPOSED LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEV.:                                             +5.41'   (N.G.V.D.)

PROPOSED HIGHEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEV.:                                             +6.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

MAX. FRONT GRADE ELEVATION (PROVIDED):                                                +6.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

MAX. GRADE ELEVATION (ALLOWED) (B.F.E):                                                  +8.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

MAX. REAR GRADE ELEVATION (PROVIDED):                                                  +6.00'   (N.G.V.D.)

•

•

•

•

•

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS; HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING; PLUMBING APPLIANCES AND PLUMBING 
FIXTURES; DUCT SYSTEMS; AND OTHER SERVICE EQUIPMENT (POOL EQUIPMENT, WATER HEATERS, GENERATORS, ETC.) SHALL BE ELEVATED AT 
OR ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION (+13.00 ’ NGVD)

ALL AREAS BELOW B.F.E. SHALL BE PROVIDE WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) OPENINGS HAVING A TOTAL NET AREA OF LESS THAN ONE SQUARE INCH 
OF OPENING FOR EVERY SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA SUBJECT TO FLOODING BOTTOM OF THE OPENING WILL BE NO HIGHER THAN ONE (1) 
FOOT ABOVE GRADE AND LOCATED ON DIFFERENT SIDES OF THE ENCLOSED AREA. OPENINGS WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH SCREENS OR LOUVERS 
RESISTANT MATERIALS WILL BE USED BELOW B.F.E.

ALTERNATIVELY A CERTIFICATION BY:                                                                    P.E. ON THE PLAN NOTES INDICATING THAT THE DESIGN WILL ALLOWED 
FOR THE AUTOMATIC EQUALIZATION OF HYDROSTATIC FLOOD FORCES ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

THE SITE WILL BE GRADE IN A MANNER TO PREVENT THE FLOODING AF ADJACENT PROPERTIES WHERE NECESSARY INTERCEPTOR SWELLS WILL 
BE CONSTRUCTED ON-SITE WITH NO ENCROACHMENT OVER ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

0'-0" =        15.50'       N.G.V.D.
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REQUIRED SETBACK

BUILDING COVERAGE MAIN HOUSE 
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GREEN AREA SURFACE
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PL

LOT COVERAGE DATA

EXISTING LOT SIZE:

MAXIMUM BUILDING LOT 
COVERAGE ALLOWED 
(30% OF THE LOT SIZE)

BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 
PROPOSED 

6,125.0 SF.

1,837.5  SF (30.0 % OF LOT SIZE)

1,750.0 SF (28.5 % OF LOT SIZE)
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UNIT SIZE DATA:

EXISTING LOT SIZE: 6,125 SF (0.14 ACRES MORE OR LESS) 

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

LINE DEFINING YARD'S LOCATIONS

UNIT SIZE HATCH LEGEND (SEE NEXT DATA SCHEDULE)

PL

•

•
•

MAX. UNIT SIZE (REQUIRED)

LOT AREA 6,125 S.F. X 50%: 

                    

PROVIDEDMAX. ALLOWED

3,062.5 SF
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UNIT SIZE DATA:

EXISTING LOT SIZE: 6,125 SF (0.14 ACRES MORE OR LESS) 

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

LINE DEFINING YARD'S LOCATIONS

UNIT SIZE HATCH LEGEND (SEE NEXT DATA SCHEDULE)

PL

•

•
•

MAX. UNIT SIZE (REQUIRED)

LOT AREA 6,125 S.F. X 50%: 
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3,062.5 SF

1474 SF

UNIT SIZE AT SECOND
LEVEL
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"
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"
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"
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"
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50' - 0
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